Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
CJ24_LED_SPEC_JUNE2025Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: CJ24-A-835HO-G1-U-FSD-1-0-W
CJ24 - - - - - - - - - -
SHIELDING CRI, CCT &
OUTPUT

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 120 (LPW) = 1200 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery                     Ordering Code:   1-1FSB
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery    Ordering Code:   E-1ILL
•	 Select battery or emergency options if required
•	 Battery duration is 90 minutes
•	 For Tunable White (TW) option, battery with illuminate 6500K LED unless otherwise
specified.
•	 Test button is integral to fixture
•	 For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Consult factory for Emergency Control Devices with Tunable White (TW) option
0 No Battery
FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
1ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
1PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
CONVERJ CJ24 Architectural Recessed
pg. 4
TW Through-Wiring
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
GLR Internal Fast Blow Fuse
GMF Internal Slow Blow Fuse
BA Buy American Act Compliant
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
CJ24_LED_SPEC_JUNE2025
Fixture Options
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
Controls
•	 Pinnacle is able to accommodate different control solutions from different manufacturers. Consult Factory for more information.
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
CONVERJ CJ24 Architectural Recessed
Photometrics
pg. 5
For all available IES files, please visit our website at pinnacle-ltg.com. Photometry testing in accordance to IESNA-LM-79-08 at an NVLAP accredited testing laboratory. Testing conducted at 25°C ambient conditions
Satine Lens
Test # KPL2015-95
Catalog # CJ24-A-840VHO
Lumens 7920 lm
Watts 55.8W
Efficacy 142LPW
Candela Distribution
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 2896 2896 2896 2896 2896
5 2884 2886 2878 2879 2881
10 2842 2843 2837 2838 2841
15 2773 2774 2777 2773 2774
20 2681 2681 2677 2681 2684
25 2563 2561 2560 2563 2569
30 2419 2420 2419 2425 2427
35 2253 2256 2255 2263 2265
40 2079 2073 2069 2078 2086
45 1877 1870 1865 1875 1880
50 1627 1653 1642 1650 1652
55 1426 1417 1409 1410 1413
60 1185 1171 1160 1167 1176
65 930 921 916 925 932
70 681 674 683 700 710
75 416 438 474 500 512
80 238 258 296 325 342
85 92 117 142 150 153
90 0 0 0 0 0
Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Angle In